
Greenbush YMCA Spring 5K Run 

East Greenbush, New York 

Friday, June 17, 2011 6:00 P.M. 

 
Race with Us  racewithus@mindspring.com 

 

Place Div/Tot  Name                Ag S City/town       St Time    Pace   

===== ======== =================== == = =============== == ======= =====  

    1   1/3    Kahlil Scott Jr     20 M Cohoes          NY   18:04  5:49  

    2   1/7    Ken Morgan          36 M Castleton       NY   18:45  6:02  

    3   2/3    Michael Rogers      20 M Troy            NY   19:46  6:22  

    4   1/9    Leon Teeuwen        45 M Clifton Park    NY   19:59  6:26  

    5   2/7    Greg Ethier         37 M Waterford       NY   20:48  6:42  

    6   1/6    Katrina Hines       23 F East Greenbush  NY   21:03  6:47  

    7   1/16   Courtney Mahar      46 F Rensselaer      NY   22:13  7:09  

    8   2/9    Rick Zachgo         40 M Rexford         NY   22:17  7:11  

    9   3/7    William Koons       36 M Rotterdam       NY   22:40  7:18  

   10   3/9    William Bianco      45 M Loudonville     NY   22:51  7:22  

   11   4/7    John Caputo         35 M Coxsackie       NY   23:29  7:34  

   12   2/16   Ruth Grisham        40 F Guilderland     NY   23:39  7:37  

   13   2/6    Jessica Tucker      24 F Rensselaer      NY   23:57  7:43  

   14   1/5    Joe Yavonditt       61 M Schenectady     NY   24:03  7:45  

   15   1/3    Lars Teeuwen        11 M Clifton Park    NY   24:51  8:00  

   16   1/12   Shana Marra         38 F Castleton       NY   24:52  8:01  

   17   3/16   Julie Keating       41 F Kinderhook      NY   25:04  8:04  

   18   5/7    Gabriel Leo         30 M Acra            NY   25:30  8:13  

   19   2/3    Andrew Harris       13 M Rensselaer      NY   25:49  8:19  

   20   3/6    Jenna Pearson       26 F Schenectady     NY   25:54  8:20  

   21   2/12   Tara Lindheimer     37 F Stephentown Cen NY   25:54  8:21  

   22   4/9    Christopher Keating 41 M Kinderhook      NY   25:58  8:22  

   23   2/5    James Cochran       62 M Rensselaer      NY   26:21  8:29  

   24   3/12   Jessica Whiting     34 F Scotia          NY   26:32  8:33  

   25   4/12   Alyssa Bonitatibus  30 F Rensselaer      NY   26:38  8:35  

   26   5/12   Keylla Lehtinen     34 F East Greenbush  NY   27:15  8:47  

   27   1/1    Julia Zachgo        12 F Rexford         NY   27:29  8:51  

   28   1/2    Jeffry Hines        56 M East Greenbush  NY   27:30  8:52  

   29   5/9    Peter Martin        48 M Rensselaer      NY   27:57  9:00  

   30   6/9    John Normile        44 M Troy            NY   28:20  9:08  

   31   2/2    Daniel Depeaux      57 M East Berne      NY   28:23  9:09  

   32   4/16   Angelica VanSlyke   40 F Delmar          NY   28:26  9:09  

   33   5/16   Kimberly Leonard    44 F Troy            NY   28:35  9:12  

   34   6/16   Jacqueline Pezzulo  44 F Schenectady     NY   29:20  9:27  

   35   1/4    Connie Fagan        50 F Rensselaer      NY   29:28  9:29  

   36   3/3    Kevin Quinn         28 M Loudonville     NY   29:40  9:33  

   37   2/4    Frances Pilato      52 F Rensselaer      NY   29:50  9:37  

   38   3/5    Theodore Close      60 M Wynantskill     NY   29:58  9:39  

   39   7/16   Laura Floge         40 F West Sand Lake  NY   30:03  9:41  

   40   8/16   Daryl Bart          43 F Wynantskill     NY   30:13  9:44  

   41   6/12   Melissa DeSantis    36 F Rensselaer      NY   30:14  9:44  

   42   7/12   Kim Curtn           37 F Green Island    NY   30:24  9:47  

   43   7/9    Thomas Techman      41 M Guilderland     NY   30:25  9:48  

   44   9/16   Ingrid Effman       41 F West Sand Lake  NY   30:31  9:50  

   45   3/3    Duncan Harris       11 M Rensselaer      NY   30:32  9:50  

   46   8/12   Varsha Joseph       34 F Wynantskill     NY   31:02 10:00  

   47  10/16   Kathleen Tersigni   40 F Burnt Hills     NY   31:07 10:01  

   48   8/9    Steve Obermayer     49 M Ballston Spa    NY   31:08 10:01  

   49   3/4    Sharon Close        57 F Wynantskill     NY   31:33 10:09  

   50  11/16   Melissa Lizzi       42 F Albany          NY   31:38 10:11  

   51   9/12   Danielle Depeaux    30 F Schenectady     NY   31:54 10:16  

   52   6/7    Russell Brown       38 M Menands         NY   32:27 10:27  

   53   1/1    Ausitn Cool         15 M Altamont        NY   32:40 10:31  

   54  12/16   Janet Reinhardt     49 F Averill Park    NY   33:00 10:38  

   55  10/12   Jessica Paradis     32 F Whitehall       NY   33:01 10:38  

   56  13/16   Agnes Laufer        40 F Troy            NY   33:37 10:50  



   57   4/6    Vanessa Mauro       27 F Feura Bush      NY   35:00 11:16  

   58   7/7    Michael Jones       34 M Delmar          NY   35:00 11:16  

   59  14/16   Jeanne Ryan         48 F Schenectady     NY   35:08 11:19  

   60   4/5    Frank Barrie        61 M Albany          NY   35:12 11:20  

   61  15/16   Jennifer Umholtz    41 F Cohoes          NY   35:16 11:21  

   62   4/4    Jennifer Cooley     51 F Delmar          NY   35:22 11:23  

   63   9/9    Joe Cavazos         40 M Albany          NY   38:51 12:31  

   64   1/1    Mary Bailey         60 F Schenectady     NY   39:00 12:33  

   65   5/6    Jennifer Castro     27 F Glenville       NY   40:37 13:05  

   66   1/1    Donald McBain       78 M Troy            NY   41:30 13:22  

   67   5/5    Thomas Person       63 M Altamont        NY   45:40 14:42  

   68  16/16   Karen Pabst         47 F W. Sand Lake    NY   45:43 14:43  

   69  11/12   Melissa Sutton      37 F Wynantskill     NY   45:44 14:43  

   70  12/12   Shannon Judisky     32 F Rensselaer      NY   46:15 14:54  

   71   6/6    Shantel Ellis       28 F Rensselaer      NY   46:16 14:54  

 

 

 

                 ********** MALE OVERALL AWARD *********** 

    1 Kahlil Scott Jr     20 Cohoes          NY   18:04  

    2 Ken Morgan          36 Castleton       NY   18:45  

    3 Michael Rogers      20 Troy            NY   19:46  

 

                ********** FEMALE OVERALL AWARD *********** 

    1 Katrina Hines       23 East Greenbush  NY   21:03  

    2 Courtney Mahar      46 Rensselaer      NY   22:13  

    3 Ruth Grisham        40 Guilderland     NY   23:39  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 9 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 9 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 14 

    1    16 Lars Teeuwen        11 Clifton Park       NY   24:51  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 14 

    1    31 Julia Zachgo        12 Rexford            NY   27:29  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 

    1    64 Ausitn Cool         15 Altamont           NY   32:40  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    42 Kevin Quinn         28 Loudonville        NY   29:40  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    14 Jessica Tucker      24 Rensselaer         NY   23:57  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     6 Greg Ethier         37 Waterford          NY   20:48  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    17 Shana Marra         38 Castleton          NY   24:52  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1     4 Leon Teeuwen        45 Clifton Park       NY   19:59  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    18 Julie Keating       41 Kinderhook         NY   25:04  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    32 Jeffry Hines        56 East Greenbush     NY   27:30  



 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    41 Connie Fagan        50 Rensselaer         NY   29:28  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    15 Joe Yavonditt       61 Schenectady        NY   24:03  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1    78 Mary Bailey         60 Schenectady        NY   39:00  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1    80 Donald McBain       78 Troy               NY   41:30  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

 

 

 

           ******* Overall 3K Walk Results ******* 

                                       

Place Name                Ag S City/town       St Time     

===== =================== == = =============== == =======  

    1 Bob Irwin           38 M Poestenkil      NY   20:12  

    2 Ute Buff            46 F Latham          NY   26:26  

    3 William Lindheimer  36 M Stephentown     NY   27:10  

    4 Richard Whiting     36 M Scotia          NY   27:12  

    5 Clayton Buff        10 M Latham          NY   28:48  

    6 Gregory Buff        38 M Latham          NY   28:49  

    7 Rachel Leo          24 F Acra            NY   29:48  

    8 Trudy Ellis         58 F Rensselaer      NY   31:47  

    9 Peter Gigone        65 M Schenectady     NY   32:25  

   10 Linda Smithgall     42 F Ballston Spa    NY   32:40  

   11 Donna Pravel        55 F Scotia          NY   32:44  

   12 Lynne Leo           55 F Acra            NY   34:50  

   13 Jeanin Leo          49 F Rotterdam Jct   NY   34:51  

   14 Robin Rothchild     48 F Delmar          NY 1:04:55  

   15 Irene Matzuer       52 F Delmar          NY 1:05:10  

 

 


